RESOLUTION ACCEPTING, AND AWARDING BID FOR THE 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS BID PACKET NO. 21-04

WHEREAS, bids were received and opened for the bid of Bid Packet No. 21-04 on April 26, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Bid Packet consisted of a Base Bid, Alternate Bid No. 1 and Alternate Bid No. 2; and

WHEREAS, the Township Consulting Engineer has reviewed the bids submitted and has found the apparent low bidder to be Arawak Paving Company, Inc., 7503 Weymouth Road, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer recommends to the Township Committee that a contract be awarded to Arawak Paving Company, Inc. in the amount of \$561,100, representing Items 1 through 35 of the Base Bid and Items 1A through 35A of Alternate Bid No. 1; and

WHEREAS, funding budgeted for this project is not sufficient to award Alternate Bid No. 2, the Township Engineer recommends to the Township Committee that Alternate Bid No. 2 be rejected.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden and State of New Jersey that the Township hereby awards to Arawak Paving Company, Inc. in the amount of \$561,100, representing Items 1 through 35 of the Base Bid and Items 1A through 35A of Alternate Bid No. 1 and rejects Alternate Bid No. 2.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate the award of this contract.

By the Township Committee of the Township Pennsauken on this 19 th day of May, 202	
PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN, RM TOWNSHIP CLER	

Certified as a true copy of the Resolution adopted

ADOPTED: